SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Engrossed House Bill No. 1127 by Representative Howard

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 32:735(C) and (D)" to "R.S. 32:735(C),(D), and (E)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 9, change "R.S. 32:735(C) and (D)" to "R.S. 32:735(C),(D), and (E)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 2, after "company" delete the comma ","
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 2, line 4, after "Safety" insert "and Corrections"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, between lines 5 and 6, insert the following:
- 11 "E. Each contract perfected pursuant to this Section shall be renewed
- 12 <u>annually biennially</u> at least sixty days in advance of the expiration date of the
- contract by submitting to the office of motor vehicles an application for
- renewal upon a form supplied by that office, together with the renewal fee
- and the surety bond for the renewal period."